

Gelid Solutions Ltd. Unit 602, 6/F, Tower A, Southmark 11 Yip Hing Street, Wong Chuk Hang Aberdeen, Hong Kong

RGB cables (CA-RGB-8P-01 & CA-RGB-16P-01 & CA-RGB-24P-01 & CA-RGB-01 & CA-RGB-02) RoHS & REACH Compliance Declaration

This declaration relates to the product described below ("the Product") : Brand: Gelid Solutions Product Name : RGB cables Part Number: **CA-RGB-8P-01 & CA-RGB-16P-01 & CA-RGB-24P-01 & CA-RGB-01 & CA-RGB-02** EAN : 4897025782839 & 4897025782846 & 4897025782853 & 4897025782013 & 4897025782358 UPC:

We hereby certify that the Product is fully compliant with the EU Directive 2011/65/EU(incl.2015/863/EU) on Restriction the use of certain Hazardous Substances in electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS).

We declare that our products listed below, are fully compliant with REACH Regulation of EC/1907/2006, i.e., our products & packina do not contain SVHC, or if there is SVHC. the content is less than the 0.1% (wt/wt) as defined by REACH listed in ECHA website, See: http://echa.europa.eu/web/quest/candidate-list-table.

If there is SVHC substance >0.1% (wt/wt) in our products & packing, we will issue separatedeclaration letter to list all those SVHC substances with its CAS No., percentage & weight as well as the information about the safe usage of them.

Moreover, we declare that our products comply with Entry 50 of Annex XVI tO REACH Regulation (EC)No.1907/2006 with amendment of Regulation (EU)No. 1272/2013, i.econtain not more than 0.5 mg/kg for toys and 1 mg/kg for other articles for 8 PAHs listedbelow. More information can be found at the link below.http://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-contentEN/TXT/PD-F/?Ur=CELEX:32013R1272&from=EN

The present declaration certifies the conformity with above two directives as of the day of signature, any revision of the directives released afterwards is not covered. Sincerely





HONG KONG,23 Oct 2024

Signed for and in behalf of Gelid Solutions Ltd.

